
Men's 100 Meters

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 KETTER, Carson Pacific Lutheran 11.12   (NW) 1(1)

2 LOTT, Vernon George Fox 11.35   (NW) 1(2)

3 HITTNER, Garrett Pacific Lutheran 11.38   (NW) 1(3)

4 JOHNSON, Richard Pacific Lutheran 11.42   (NW) 1(4)

5 MAY, Kenny George Fox 11.43   (NW) 1(5)

6 ROGOZINSKI, Nick Lane CC 11.72  (–5.3) 3(1)

7 CROCKETT, Travis Linfield 11.79  (–5.1) 2(1)

8 GREEN, Deriontae Lewis & Clark 11.89  (–5.1) 2(2)

9 SWILLEY, Jacob George Fox 11.95  (–5.1) 2(3)

10 SCHEEL, Isaiah Pacific Lutheran 11.96  (–5.3) 3(2)

11 BARNETT, Cody Pacific Lutheran 11.97  (–5.3) 3(3)

12 TAHIR, Isam Lewis & Clark 12.01  (–5.1) 2(4)

13 CARLSON, Miles Puget Sound 12.14  (–5.1) 2(5)

14 BARNES, Sean Puget Sound 12.41  (–5.7) 5(1)

15 COOTEY, Jackson Pacific Lutheran 12.46  (–4.8) 4(1)

16 CANIZARES, Evan OSU Running Club 12.50  (–5.8) 6(1)

17 MORRIS, TJ Pacific Lutheran 12.51  (–5.7) 5(2)

18 HART, Alex Lewis & Clark 12.58  (–4.8) 4(2)

19 GARDINER, Keigan Pacific Lutheran 12.63  (–4.8) 4(3)

20 VAUGHAN, James Linfield 12.66  (–5.7) 5(3)

21 TARNAPOL, Bobby Linfield 12.74  (–5.7) 5(4)

22 WEAVER, Andrew Lane CC 12.78  (–5.3) 3(4)

23 COHEN, Ron Unattached 12.93  (–5.7) 5(5)

24 RILEY, Noah Lewis & Clark 12.95  (–5.7) 5(6)

25 WILEY, Marcus Puget Sound 13.21  (–5.8) 6(2)

26 YAMAMOTO, Sean Lewis & Clark 13.95  (–5.8) 6(3)

27 MCNAMARA, Jacoby Lane CC 16.27   (NW) 1(6)

HYATT, Colin George Fox DNS 1

WILLIAMS, Jacob Unattached DNS 1

LAMADRID, Noah George Fox DNS 2

WEBB, Cody George Fox DNS 2

ROGOZINSKI, Nick Unattached DNS 2

GRAY, Chris George Fox DNS 3

WILLIAMS, Jacob Lane CC DNS 3

THARPE, Xavier Lewis & Clark DNS 3

LUCKEY, Gabriel George Fox DNS 3

SMITH, Dante Lewis & Clark DNS 4

MALONE, Tawayne Lewis & Clark DNS 4

ARMOUR, Nicholas George Fox DNS 4

BEROSIK, Emerson George Fox DNS 4

PATTERSON, Max Linfield DNS 4

MACHADO, Mike Lewis & Clark DNS 5

HAWKINS, Eric Lewis & Clark DNS 5

JACKSON, Andre Warner Pacific DNS 6

FARAJ-WASHINGTON, Zondre Lewis & Clark DNS 6
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Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 KETTER, Carson Pacific Lutheran 11.12

2 LOTT, Vernon George Fox 11.35

3 HITTNER, Garrett Pacific Lutheran 11.38

4 JOHNSON, Richard Pacific Lutheran 11.42

5 MAY, Kenny George Fox 11.43

6 MCNAMARA, Jacoby Lane CC 16.27

HYATT, Colin George Fox DNS

WILLIAMS, Jacob Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (–5.1)

1 CROCKETT, Travis Linfield 11.79

2 GREEN, Deriontae Lewis & Clark 11.89

3 SWILLEY, Jacob George Fox 11.95

4 TAHIR, Isam Lewis & Clark 12.01

5 CARLSON, Miles Puget Sound 12.14

LAMADRID, Noah George Fox DNS

WEBB, Cody George Fox DNS

ROGOZINSKI, Nick Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (–5.3)

1 ROGOZINSKI, Nick Lane CC 11.72

2 SCHEEL, Isaiah Pacific Lutheran 11.96

3 BARNETT, Cody Pacific Lutheran 11.97

4 WEAVER, Andrew Lane CC 12.78

GRAY, Chris George Fox DNS

WILLIAMS, Jacob Lane CC DNS

THARPE, Xavier Lewis & Clark DNS

LUCKEY, Gabriel George Fox DNS

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (–4.8)

1 COOTEY, Jackson Pacific Lutheran 12.46

2 HART, Alex Lewis & Clark 12.58

3 GARDINER, Keigan Pacific Lutheran 12.63

SMITH, Dante Lewis & Clark DNS

MALONE, Tawayne Lewis & Clark DNS

ARMOUR, Nicholas George Fox DNS

BEROSIK, Emerson George Fox DNS

PATTERSON, Max Linfield DNS

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (–5.7)

1 BARNES, Sean Puget Sound 12.41

2 MORRIS, TJ Pacific Lutheran 12.51

3 VAUGHAN, James Linfield 12.66

4 TARNAPOL, Bobby Linfield 12.74

5 COHEN, Ron Unattached 12.93

6 RILEY, Noah Lewis & Clark 12.95

MACHADO, Mike Lewis & Clark DNS

HAWKINS, Eric Lewis & Clark DNS
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Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (–5.8)

1 CANIZARES, Evan OSU Running Club 12.50

2 WILEY, Marcus Puget Sound 13.21

3 YAMAMOTO, Sean Lewis & Clark 13.95

JACKSON, Andre Warner Pacific DNS

FARAJ-WASHINGTON, Zondre Lewis & Clark DNS

Men's 200 Meters

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HITTNER, Garrett Pacific Lutheran 23.28  (–6.0) 1(1)

2 COOTEY, Jackson Pacific Lutheran 24.83  (–4.4) 3(1)

3 DAVIS III, Gary Unattached 24.84  (–4.2) 4(1)

4 SPLITSTOSER, Connor OSU Running Club 24.95  (–4.4) 3(2)

5 POPPE, Jordan Lane CC 24.97  (–4.2) 4(2)

6 MARTIN, Austin OSU Running Club 25.15  (–4.9) 2(1)

7 VAUGHAN, James Linfield 25.77  (–4.2) 4(3)

8 DOUGLAS, Brian Linfield 25.83  (–4.4) 3(3)

9 TARNAPOL, Bobby Linfield 25.85  (–4.2) 4(4)

10 COHEN, Ron Unattached 26.16  (–4.1) 5(1)

LOTT, Vernon George Fox DNS 1

MAY, Kenny George Fox DNS 1

HYATT, Colin George Fox DNS 1

JOHNSON, Richard Pacific Lutheran DNS 1

WILLIAMS, Jacob Unattached DNS 1

MCNAMARA, Jacoby Lane CC DNS 1

POLK, Chris George Fox DNS 1

WESTON, Matthew Lewis & Clark DNS 2

GREEN, Deriontae Lewis & Clark DNS 2

WILLIAMS, Damian Lane CC DNS 2

ROGOZINSKI, Nick Unattached DNS 2

ROGOZINSKI, Nick Lane CC DNS 2

TAHIR, Isam Lewis & Clark DNS 2

THARPE, Xavier Lewis & Clark DNS 2

WEAVER, Andrew Lane CC DNS 3

PATTERSON, Max Linfield DNS 3

MALONE, Tawayne Lewis & Clark DNS 3

CARLSON, Miles Puget Sound DNS 3

SWILLEY, Jacob George Fox DNS 3

MACHADO, Mike Lewis & Clark DNS 4

RILEY, Noah Lewis & Clark DNS 4

HART, Alex Lewis & Clark DNS 4

NWANKOLO, Owen Warner Pacific DNS 4

HAWKINS, Eric Lewis & Clark DNS 5

FARAJ-WASHINGTON, Zondre Lewis & Clark DNS 5

WILEY, Marcus Puget Sound DNS 5

MORRIS, TJ Pacific Lutheran DNS 5
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Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (–6.0)

1 HITTNER, Garrett Pacific Lutheran 23.28

LOTT, Vernon George Fox DNS

MAY, Kenny George Fox DNS

HYATT, Colin George Fox DNS

JOHNSON, Richard Pacific Lutheran DNS

WILLIAMS, Jacob Unattached DNS

MCNAMARA, Jacoby Lane CC DNS

POLK, Chris George Fox DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (–4.9)

1 MARTIN, Austin OSU Running Club 25.15

WESTON, Matthew Lewis & Clark DNS

GREEN, Deriontae Lewis & Clark DNS

WILLIAMS, Damian Lane CC DNS

ROGOZINSKI, Nick Unattached DNS

ROGOZINSKI, Nick Lane CC DNS

TAHIR, Isam Lewis & Clark DNS

THARPE, Xavier Lewis & Clark DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (–4.4)

1 COOTEY, Jackson Pacific Lutheran 24.83

2 SPLITSTOSER, Connor OSU Running Club 24.95

3 DOUGLAS, Brian Linfield 25.83

WEAVER, Andrew Lane CC DNS

PATTERSON, Max Linfield DNS

MALONE, Tawayne Lewis & Clark DNS

CARLSON, Miles Puget Sound DNS

SWILLEY, Jacob George Fox DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (–4.2)

1 DAVIS III, Gary Unattached 24.84

2 POPPE, Jordan Lane CC 24.97

3 VAUGHAN, James Linfield 25.77

4 TARNAPOL, Bobby Linfield 25.85

MACHADO, Mike Lewis & Clark DNS

RILEY, Noah Lewis & Clark DNS

HART, Alex Lewis & Clark DNS

NWANKOLO, Owen Warner Pacific DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (–4.1)

1 COHEN, Ron Unattached 26.16

HAWKINS, Eric Lewis & Clark DNS

FARAJ-WASHINGTON, Zondre Lewis & Clark DNS

WILEY, Marcus Puget Sound DNS

MORRIS, TJ Pacific Lutheran DNS
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Men's 400 Meters

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BARROW, Myles Pacific Lutheran 51.17 1(1)

2 WESTON, Matthew Lewis & Clark 52.63 1(2)

3 WILLIAMS, Damian Lane CC 52.68 1(3)

4 NWANKOLO, Owen Warner Pacific 53.07 1(4)

5 MARTIN, Austin OSU Running Club 54.20 1(5)

6 MONAGHAN, Jack Puget Sound 54.27 2(1)

7 SPLITSTOSER, Connor OSU Running Club 54.59 2(2)

8 TYLER, Alex George Fox 54.62 1(6)

9 POPPE, Jordan Lane CC 54.87 2(3)

10 DOUGLAS, Brian Linfield 54.97 2(4)

11 DAVIS III, Gary Unattached 54.99 1(7)

12 MASON, Samuel Lewis & Clark 57.98 2(5)

13 BATTLE, Noah Warner Pacific 1:03.40 2(6)

STUBBS, chris Unattached DNS 1

MOYA, Kai Puget Sound DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BARROW, Myles Pacific Lutheran 51.17

2 WESTON, Matthew Lewis & Clark 52.63

3 WILLIAMS, Damian Lane CC 52.68

4 NWANKOLO, Owen Warner Pacific 53.07

5 MARTIN, Austin OSU Running Club 54.20

6 TYLER, Alex George Fox 54.62

7 DAVIS III, Gary Unattached 54.99

STUBBS, chris Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MONAGHAN, Jack Puget Sound 54.27

2 SPLITSTOSER, Connor OSU Running Club 54.59

3 POPPE, Jordan Lane CC 54.87

4 DOUGLAS, Brian Linfield 54.97

5 MASON, Samuel Lewis & Clark 57.98

6 BATTLE, Noah Warner Pacific 1:03.40

MOYA, Kai Puget Sound DNS

Men's 800 Meters

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 PARR, Christian George Fox 1:59.81 1(1)

2 LEON, Marco Lane CC 2:01.32 1(2)

3 BYLENGA, Nolan Lane CC 2:03.70 1(3)

4 TALAN, Evan OSU Running Club 2:04.72 2(1)

5 MOOTZ, Demario Lane CC 2:07.23 1(4)

6 MCDANIEL, Nicholas OSU Running Club 2:07.64 1(5)

7 MEJIA, Justin OSU Running Club 2:07.72 2(2)

8 MONAGHAN, Jack Puget Sound 2:08.39 1(6)
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Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
9 LEHTO, Brandon Pacific Lutheran 2:09.45 1(7)

10 LOMMEN, Mason Unattached 2:09.77 2(3)

11 SANDOVAL, Conor Lewis & Clark 2:10.74 2(4)

12 MARTINEZ-SANTOS, Efrain Linfield 2:11.45 2(5)

13 WATERS, Taylor Warner Pacific 2:12.67 2(6)

14 PICKHARDT, Liam Linfield 2:12.87 1(8)

15 ROWLAND, Jason Pacific Lutheran 2:12.89 2(7)

16 KIMLER, Tommy Puget Sound 2:18.13 1(9)

HENKEL, Brendon George Fox DNS 1

AMMON, Jack George Fox DNS 1

JANUIK, Jackson George Fox DNS 2

RICHERSON, Asa Linfield DNS 2

HANNER-ZHANG, Harrison Puget Sound DNS 2

HOLLAND, Cameron Linfield DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PARR, Christian George Fox 1:59.81

2 LEON, Marco Lane CC 2:01.32

3 BYLENGA, Nolan Lane CC 2:03.70

4 MOOTZ, Demario Lane CC 2:07.23

5 MCDANIEL, Nicholas OSU Running Club 2:07.64

6 MONAGHAN, Jack Puget Sound 2:08.39

7 LEHTO, Brandon Pacific Lutheran 2:09.45

8 PICKHARDT, Liam Linfield 2:12.87

9 KIMLER, Tommy Puget Sound 2:18.13

HENKEL, Brendon George Fox DNS

AMMON, Jack George Fox DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 TALAN, Evan OSU Running Club 2:04.72

2 MEJIA, Justin OSU Running Club 2:07.72

3 LOMMEN, Mason Unattached 2:09.77

4 SANDOVAL, Conor Lewis & Clark 2:10.74

5 MARTINEZ-SANTOS, Efrain Linfield 2:11.45

6 WATERS, Taylor Warner Pacific 2:12.67

7 ROWLAND, Jason Pacific Lutheran 2:12.89

JANUIK, Jackson George Fox DNS

RICHERSON, Asa Linfield DNS

HANNER-ZHANG, Harrison Puget Sound DNS

HOLLAND, Cameron Linfield DNS

Men's 1500 Meters

Pl Name Team Time
1 HARO-RUIZ, Miguel Lewis & Clark 4:10.79

2 ROUCHES, Miles OSU Running Club 4:12.45
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Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 HENKEL, Brendon George Fox 4:13.00

4 SANCHEZ, Joshua Bowerman TC 4:17.59

5 GOODWIN, Hezekiah Pacific Lutheran 4:17.93

6 JOHNSON, Bryce Pacific Lutheran 4:23.14

7 LEE, Jeff Linfield 4:26.88

8 ANDERSON, Brad Pacific Lutheran 4:30.78

9 GIBBS, Josh George Fox 4:31.77

10 GUTIERREZ, Ryan Pacific Lutheran 4:33.05

11 MARTINEZ-SANTOS, Efrain Linfield 4:33.97

12 PICKHARDT, Liam Linfield 4:35.59

13 GIESBRECHT, Caleb George Fox 4:36.63

14 HIEBEL, Kyle OSU Running Club 4:41.99

15 COOK, SCOTT Sasquatch TC 4:44.02

16 FOOKES, Jonathan OSU Running Club 5:00.46

17 RAMOS-KING, Ivan Lewis & Clark 5:11.77

KAELIN, Timothy George Fox DNS

BYLENGA, Nolan Lane CC DNS

AMMON, Jack George Fox DNS

PARR, Christian George Fox DNS

PALMER, Matthew Jacuzzi Boys AC DNS

Alumni Mile

Pl Name Team Time
1 GLADOW, Joe Linfield Alumni 4:47.66

2 MCISAAC, Chris Linfield Alumni 4:52.08

4 MANGAN, Alex Linfield Alumni 4:57.86

5 GREIDER, Hannah Linfield Alumni 5:11.02

GMELCH, Ben Linfield Alumni NT

Men's 5000 Meters

Pl Name Team Time
1 MARTIN, Michael Lane CC 15:10.41

2 MUHA, Andy Lane CC 15:18.94

3 MARTINEZ, Moises Lane CC 15:28.13

4 MULLINS, Jeff Lewis & Clark 15:29.41

5 ROUCHES, Mason OSU Running Club 15:38.50

6 BECK, Richard George Fox 15:52.35

7 SLATTENGREN, Blake Lewis & Clark 15:53.58

8 NUSSBAUM, Chris Pacific Lutheran 15:56.75

9 RICHARDSON, Sean Lewis & Clark 15:57.66

10 ATCHISON, Colin George Fox 15:58.62

11 LARSEN, Rylan George Fox 16:24.82

12 DOBKIN, Finn Puget Sound 16:41.00

13 MEYER, Josh George Fox 16:51.34

14 BLODGETT, Grant Linfield 16:55.41
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Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
15 ENGLEDOW, Basil Puget Sound 17:21.70

SANCHEZ, Joshua Bowerman TC NT

ELMORE, Spencer George Fox NT

MONAGHAN, Liam Puget Sound NT

SIMPSON, Alek George Fox NT

MURPHY, Michael UltimookTC NT

NGUYEN, Ryan Lewis & Clark NT

WYNN, Riley Pacific Lutheran NT

BATES, Connor Pacific Lutheran NT

NAJERA, James UNAT-Warner Pacific NT

Men's & Women's 10000 Meters

Pl Name Team Time
1 BAIN , Carson Northwest Christian 34:34.62

2 BIBB, Zachary Unattached 35:18.38

3 FRAZEE, Pete Warner Pacific 36:31.10

4 ANNA, Rebecca Warner Pacific 42:09.82

5 BAKER, Brooklyn Corban 42:40.93

6 BEARD, Courtney Linfield 43:28.80

7 ROTH, Kelly Linfield 43:29.07

8 NEAL, Kaelia Linfield 43:29.25

9 O'NEIL, Megan Northwest Christian 45:03.26

KNUDSON, Emma Linfield DNF

TRUITT, Jacob Northwest Christian DNS

PHILLIPS, Corban Northwest Christian DNS

LAVALLEY, Spencer George Fox DNS

ORTIZ, Eddie Unattached DNS

Men's 110m Hurdles

Pl Name Team Time
1 EVANS, Justin Pacific Lutheran 18.45  (–5.4)

2 KHAN, Nabil Lewis & Clark 19.06  (–5.4)

3 VICKNAIR, Taylor Linfield 19.13  (–5.4)

4 GARDINER, Keigan Pacific Lutheran 24.43  (–5.4)

GREEN, Joe Willamette Striders DNS

LOPEZ, Tony Lane CC DNS

PATTERSON, Max Linfield DNS

DANIELS, Isaiah Lane CC DNS

Men's 400m Hurdles

Pl Name Team Time
1 VICKNAIR, Taylor Linfield 1:00.26

2 EVANS, Justin Pacific Lutheran 1:01.81

DANIELS, Isaiah Lane CC DNS
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Men's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

GARDINER, Keigan Pacific Lutheran DNS

OCONNOR, Cade Unattached DNS

GUILD, David George Fox DNS

HUGHES, Thomas George Fox DNS

HERNANDEZ, Miklo George Fox DNS

Men's 3000m Steeple

Pl Name Team Time
1 FROHOCK, Bo Pacific Lutheran 9:54.78

2 RAPACZ, Kyle Pacific Lutheran 9:56.46

3 ASHFORD, Romare George Fox 10:20.15

4 ENGLEDOW, Basil Puget Sound 10:57.11

5 SHOEMAKER, George Lewis & Clark 10:59.78

6 GUISINGER, Johnathan George Fox 11:10.39

MONAGHAN, Liam Puget Sound DNS

Men's 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time
1 Pacific Lutheran (A) 42.02

1) JOHNSON, Richard 2) SCHEEL, Isaiah

3) HITTNER, Garrett 4) KETTER, Carson

2 Puget Sound (A) 46.41

1) CARLSON, Miles 2) BARNES, Sean

3) WILEY, Marcus 4) BRANHAM, Chris

3 Lewis & Clark (B) 47.29

1) HAWKINS, Eric 2) MALONE, Tawayne

3) MASON, Samuel 4) HART, Alex

Lane CC (A) DQ

1) MCNAMARA, Jacoby 2) WILLIAMS, Damian

3) ROGOZINSKI, Nick 4) WILLIAMS, Jacob

Lewis & Clark (A) DNS

1) THARPE, Xavier 2) WESTON, Matthew

3) GREEN, Deriontae 4) TAHIR, Isam

Warner Pacific (A) DNS

1) BATTLE, Noah 2) NWANKOLO, Owen

3) JACKSON, Andre 4) WATERS, Taylor

George Fox (A) DNS

1) HYATT, Colin 2) LOTT, Vernon

3) MAY, Kenny 4) POLK, Chris

LINFIELD JENN BOYMAN MEMORIAL INVITATIONAL
McMinnville, OR
Linfield College

Saturday, April 7, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/7/2018 4:25 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



Men's 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time
1 Pacific Lutheran (A) 3:29.10

1) SCHEEL, Isaiah 2) LEHTO, Brandon

3) BARROW, Myles 4) HITTNER, Garrett

2 Lane CC (A) 3:31.40

1) MCNAMARA, Jacoby 2) WILLIAMS, Damian

3) WARREN, Kainen 4) POPPE, Jordan

3 Lane CC (B) 3:32.50

1) BYLENGA, Nolan 2) MOOTZ, Demario

3) MARTINEZ, Moises 4) MARTIN, Michael

4 OSU Running Club (A) 3:42.40

1) MARTIN, Austin 2) TALAN, Evan

3) SPLITSTOSER, Connor 4) MCDANIEL, Nicholas

5 Pacific Lutheran (B) 3:43.80

1) GOODWIN, Hezekiah 2) ANDERSON, Brad

3) GUTIERREZ, Ryan 4) JOHNSON, Bryce

6 OSU Running Club (B) 4:20.30

1) ROUCHES, Miles 2) ROUCHES, Mason

3) HIEBEL, Kyle 4) MEJIA, Justin

Lewis & Clark (A) NT

1) MASON, Samuel 2) GREEN, Deriontae

3) SANDOVAL, Conor 4) TAHIR, Isam

Men's High Jump

Pl Name Team Mark 1.71 1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01

1 WOLFE, Jacoby George Fox 1.96m 6' 5" P P P P P XXO XXX

2 BARNETT, Cody Pacific Lutheran 1.86m 6' 11 /4 O O O O XXX

2 WOOD, Bryant George Fox 1.86m 6' 11 /4 P O O O XXX

4 LOMMEN, Max Linfield 1.81m 5' 111 /4 O O O XXX

5 LOMMEN, Mason Unattached 1.76m 5' 91 /4 O O P XXX

WARREN, Kainen Lane CC NH

JACKSON, Andre Warner Pacific NH

Men's Pole Vault

Pl Name Team Mark 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87 4.02 4.17 4.32 4.47 4.62 4.78

1 SLEDGE, Corey Lane CC 4.47m 14' 8" P P P P P P P XO P XXX

2 AIELLO, Bai Lane CC 4.32m 14' 2" P P P P P P O P XXX

3 KYLE, Logan Lewis & Clark 4.17m 13' 81 /4 P P P P P O XXX

4 WELLS, Matt Puget Sound 3.42m 11' 21 /2 O XXX

5 POLKOW, Evan Pacific Lutheran 3.42m 11' 21 /2 XO XXX

WIRTH, Nathan Lane CC NH P P P P XXX

BEROSIK, Emerson George Fox NH XXX
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Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)

Pl Name Team Mark 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87 4.02 4.17 4.32 4.47 4.62 4.78

AAGESON, Gunnar Pacific Lutheran NH XXX

GRAY, Chris George Fox NH P P P P P P XXX

LOPEZ, Tony Lane CC NH

GREEN, Joe Willamette Strider NH

Men's Long Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 TAYLOR, Able Lane CC 6.67m 21' 103 /4  (+5.6) 6.23 (+5.1) 6.22 (+4.0) 6.14 (+3.3) 6.56 (+7.9) 6.53 (+4.9) 6.67 (+5.6) 1(1)

2 JACKSON, Andre Warner Pacific 6.56m 21' 61 /4  (+4.4) 6.24 (+6.1) FOUL 6.16 (+5.4) FOUL 6.56 (+4.4) 4.63 (+4.4) 2(1)

3 WARREN, Kainen Lane CC 6.49m 21' 31 /2  (+6.7) 6.45 (+3.0) FOUL 6.49 (+6.7) PASS PASS PASS 2(2)

4 MOYA, Kai Puget Sound 6.44m 21' 11 /2  (+3.9) 6.18 (+4.9) 6.27 (+3.0) 6.44 (+3.9) 6.26 (+4.1) FOUL 5.99 (+3.4) 2(3)

5 LAMADRID, Noah George Fox 6.32m 20' 9"  (+6.2) FOUL 6.30 (+2.4) 6.32 (+6.2) 6.18 (+4.8) 6.22 (+6.0) FOUL 2(4)

6 LOPEZ, Tony Lane CC 6.28m 20' 71 /4  (+3.6) 6.28 (+3.6) 6.11 (+4.1) FOUL PASS PASS PASS 1(2)

7 ARMOUR, Nicholas George Fox 6.27m 20' 7"  (+5.9) 6.10 (+3.3) 6.27 (+5.9) 6.20 (+2.4) 5.30 (+7.3) 5.84 (+2.7) PASS 2(5)

8 DOUGLAS, Brian Linfield 6.22m 20' 5"  (+6.8) 6.22 (+6.8) 6.11 (+5.2) 5.96 (+3.9) 4.95 (+5.4) 6.00 (+5.3) 5.96 (+4.9) 1(3)

9 WILSON, Jonathan George Fox 6.19m 20' 33 /4  (+4.9) 5.67 (+4.7) FOUL 6.19 (+4.9) 2(6)

10 SWILLEY, Jacob George Fox 5.78m 18' 113 /4  (+3.3) 4.99 (+5.5) 5.78 (+3.3) 5.51 (+3.7) 1(4)

11 BRANHAM, Chris Puget Sound 5.74m 18' 10"  (+5.2) 5.63 (+6.1) 5.56 (+4.0) 5.74 (+5.2) 2(7)

12 SEDY, Jonathan Linfield 5.60m 18' 41 /2  (+6.6) 5.60 (+6.6) FOUL FOUL 1(5)

13 MASON, Samuel Lewis & Clark 5.58m 18' 33 /4  (+5.1) 5.58 (+5.1) 5.35 (+3.0) FOUL 1(6)

14 WILEY, Marcus Puget Sound 5.50m 18' 01 /2  (+4.7) FOUL 5.50 (+4.7) 5.24 (+2.6) 1(7)

15 RILEY, Noah Lewis & Clark 5.45m 17' 103 /4  (+5.2) FOUL 5.32 (+5.6) 5.45 (+5.2) 1(8)

16 COHEN, Ron Unattached 3.79m 12' 51 /4  (+4.0) 3.79 (+4.0) FOUL FOUL 1(9)

MANN, Parker Lane CC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

TAYLOR, Able Unattached NM 1

LUCKEY, Gabriel George Fox NM 2

ROGERS, Brock George Fox NM 2

WILLIAMS, Jacob Lane CC NM 2

WILLIAMS, Jacob Unattached NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 TAYLOR, Able Lane CC 6.67m 21' 103 /4  (+5.6) 6.23 (+5.1) 6.22 (+4.0) 6.14 (+3.3) 6.56 (+7.9) 6.53 (+4.9) 6.67 (+5.6)

2 LOPEZ, Tony Lane CC 6.28m 20' 71 /4  (+3.6) 6.28 (+3.6) 6.11 (+4.1) FOUL PASS PASS PASS

3 DOUGLAS, Brian Linfield 6.22m 20' 5"  (+6.8) 6.22 (+6.8) 6.11 (+5.2) 5.96 (+3.9) 4.95 (+5.4) 6.00 (+5.3) 5.96 (+4.9)

4 SWILLEY, Jacob George Fox 5.78m 18' 113 /4  (+3.3) 4.99 (+5.5) 5.78 (+3.3) 5.51 (+3.7)

5 SEDY, Jonathan Linfield 5.60m 18' 41 /2  (+6.6) 5.60 (+6.6) FOUL FOUL

6 MASON, Samuel Lewis & Clark 5.58m 18' 33 /4  (+5.1) 5.58 (+5.1) 5.35 (+3.0) FOUL

7 WILEY, Marcus Puget Sound 5.50m 18' 01 /2  (+4.7) FOUL 5.50 (+4.7) 5.24 (+2.6)

8 RILEY, Noah Lewis & Clark 5.45m 17' 103 /4  (+5.2) FOUL 5.32 (+5.6) 5.45 (+5.2)

9 COHEN, Ron Unattached 3.79m 12' 51 /4  (+4.0) 3.79 (+4.0) FOUL FOUL

MANN, Parker Lane CC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

TAYLOR, Able Unattached NM

Flight 2 of 2
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Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 JACKSON, Andre Warner Pacific 6.56m 21' 61 /4  (+4.4) 6.24 (+6.1) FOUL 6.16 (+5.4) FOUL 6.56 (+4.4) 4.63 (+4.4)

2 WARREN, Kainen Lane CC 6.49m 21' 31 /2  (+6.7) 6.45 (+3.0) FOUL 6.49 (+6.7) PASS PASS PASS

3 MOYA, Kai Puget Sound 6.44m 21' 11 /2  (+3.9) 6.18 (+4.9) 6.27 (+3.0) 6.44 (+3.9) 6.26 (+4.1) FOUL 5.99 (+3.4)

4 LAMADRID, Noah George Fox 6.32m 20' 9"  (+6.2) FOUL 6.30 (+2.4) 6.32 (+6.2) 6.18 (+4.8) 6.22 (+6.0) FOUL

5 ARMOUR, Nicholas George Fox 6.27m 20' 7"  (+5.9) 6.10 (+3.3) 6.27 (+5.9) 6.20 (+2.4) 5.30 (+7.3) 5.84 (+2.7) PASS

6 WILSON, Jonathan George Fox 6.19m 20' 33 /4  (+4.9) 5.67 (+4.7) FOUL 6.19 (+4.9)

7 BRANHAM, Chris Puget Sound 5.74m 18' 10"  (+5.2) 5.63 (+6.1) 5.56 (+4.0) 5.74 (+5.2)

LUCKEY, Gabriel George Fox NM

ROGERS, Brock George Fox NM

WILLIAMS, Jacob Lane CC NM

WILLIAMS, Jacob Unattached NM

Men's Triple Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TAYLOR, Able Lane CC 13.65m 44' 91 /2  (+4.1) 12.70 (+3.9) 13.14 (+3.8) 13.65 (+4.1) 13.54 (+3.9) 13.24 (+5.2) 13.16 (+4.7)

2 WARREN, Kainen Lane CC 13.50m 44' 31 /2  (+5.8) FOUL FOUL 13.50 (+5.8) FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 JOHNSON, AJ Puget Sound 12.73m 41' 91 /4  (+2.5) FOUL 12.73 (+2.5) 12.70 (+3.7) FOUL 12.60 (+4.1) FOUL

4 MANN, Parker Lane CC 12.46m 40' 101 /2  (+5.1) FOUL 12.19 (+4.8) FOUL 12.46 (+5.1) FOUL FOUL

5 MOYA, Kai Puget Sound 12.40m 40' 81 /4  (+4.8) 11.91 (+3.7) 12.15 (+3.6) 12.40 (+4.8) 12.29 (+7.6) 12.16 (+3.8) FOUL

KHAN, Nabil Lewis & Clark NM FOUL FOUL PASS

SEDY, Jonathan Linfield NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

OHERN, Keenan George Fox NM

TAYLOR, Able Unattached NM

WILSON, Jonathan George Fox NM

Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 LIEDER, Jeff Linfield 14.22m 46' 8" 13.58 14.22 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(1)

2 FUHRMARK, Ryne Linfield 13.21m 43' 41 /4 12.33 12.67 12.96 13.05 FOUL 13.21 2(2)

3 JENSEN, Dane George Fox 12.86m 42' 21 /4 12.86 12.00 12.34 12.28 FOUL 12.54 2(3)

4 MITCHELL, Cody Linfield 12.83m 42' 11 /4 12.00 12.68 12.83 12.32 FOUL 12.43 2(4)

5 PORTER, Brandin Puget Sound 12.70m 41' 8" FOUL 12.35 12.70 12.26 FOUL FOUL 1(1)

6 CIARI, Peter Puget Sound 11.81m 38' 9" 11.29 11.68 11.50 11.81 FOUL FOUL 2(5)

7 JARVIS, Nate Pacific Lutheran 11.60m 38' 03 /4 11.47 11.60 10.87 10.61 10.97 FOUL 1(2)

8 SUNIA, Aleki Lane CC 11.30m 37' 1" 11.24 FOUL 11.14 11.30 FOUL FOUL 1(3)

9 VAN ROSEN, Paul George Fox 11.06m 36' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 11.06 1(4)

10 BRAUCHLER, Jake Unattached 10.72m 35' 2" 10.72 10.33 FOUL 1(5)

11 KELLY, Patrick Linfield 9.67m 31' 83 /4 9.16 9.67 FOUL 1(6)

12 CANALES, Ramonne Lewis & Clark 9.57m 31' 43 /4 9.57 FOUL FOUL 1(7)

MCARTHUR, James Lewis & Clark NM 1

BISHOP, Dalton Lewis & Clark NM 1

OAKERMAN, Logan Northwest Christia NM 1

HORN, Alex George Fox NM 1

WERST, Andrew Lewis & Clark NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

MARTIN, Josh Willamette NM 2
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Men's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
SWAN, Saige Willamette NM 2

DALZELL, Caleb George Fox NM 2

PLESS, David Iron Wood TC NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PORTER, Brandin Puget Sound 12.70m 41' 8" FOUL 12.35 12.70 12.26 FOUL FOUL

2 JARVIS, Nate Pacific Lutheran 11.60m 38' 03 /4 11.47 11.60 10.87 10.61 10.97 FOUL

3 SUNIA, Aleki Lane CC 11.30m 37' 1" 11.24 FOUL 11.14 11.30 FOUL FOUL

4 VAN ROSEN, Paul George Fox 11.06m 36' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 11.06

5 BRAUCHLER, Jake Unattached 10.72m 35' 2" 10.72 10.33 FOUL

6 KELLY, Patrick Linfield 9.67m 31' 83 /4 9.16 9.67 FOUL

7 CANALES, Ramonne Lewis & Clark 9.57m 31' 43 /4 9.57 FOUL FOUL

MCARTHUR, James Lewis & Clark NM

BISHOP, Dalton Lewis & Clark NM

OAKERMAN, Logan Northwest Christia NM

HORN, Alex George Fox NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 LIEDER, Jeff Linfield 14.22m 46' 8" 13.58 14.22 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 FUHRMARK, Ryne Linfield 13.21m 43' 41 /4 12.33 12.67 12.96 13.05 FOUL 13.21

3 JENSEN, Dane George Fox 12.86m 42' 21 /4 12.86 12.00 12.34 12.28 FOUL 12.54

4 MITCHELL, Cody Linfield 12.83m 42' 11 /4 12.00 12.68 12.83 12.32 FOUL 12.43

5 CIARI, Peter Puget Sound 11.81m 38' 9" 11.29 11.68 11.50 11.81 FOUL FOUL

WERST, Andrew Lewis & Clark NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

MARTIN, Josh Willamette NM

SWAN, Saige Willamette NM

DALZELL, Caleb George Fox NM

PLESS, David Iron Wood TC NM

Men's Discus

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 PORTER, Brandin Puget Sound 41.05m 134' 8" 37.46 37.91 40.96 39.22 38.79 41.05 2(1)

2 LIEDER, Jeff Linfield 40.44m 132' 8" 38.58 40.44 FOUL 37.19 FOUL 39.88 2(2)

3 FUHRMARK, Ryne Linfield 38.28m 125' 7" 36.58 38.28 FOUL FOUL 38.21 FOUL 2(3)

4 SWAN, Saige Willamette 37.83m 124' 1" 37.83 34.81 FOUL FOUL FOUL 37.51 2(4)

5 MARTIN, Josh Willamette 37.73m 123' 9" 37.73 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 36.42 2(5)

6 MITCHELL, Cody Linfield 37.66m 123' 7" 36.58 37.66 FOUL FOUL 36.00 FOUL 1(1)

7 WERST, Andrew Lewis & Clark 36.39m 119' 5" FOUL FOUL 35.17 FOUL 36.05 36.39 2(6)

8 JARVIS, Nate Pacific Lutheran 33.10m 108' 7" FOUL 33.10 29.86 FOUL 30.40 29.67 1(2)

9 CIARI, Peter Puget Sound 30.37m 99' 8" 29.26 FOUL 30.37 1(3)

10 BRAUCHLER, Jake Unattached 29.07m 95' 4" FOUL FOUL 29.07 1(4)

11 BOUSQUET, Cooper Linfield 28.65m 94' 0" 28.65 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

12 PHILIPS, Jared Pacific Lutheran 28.40m 93' 2" 26.82 28.40 26.89 1(6)

13 VAN ROSEN, Paul George Fox 27.45m 90' 1" FOUL 27.45 FOUL 1(7)

14 WELLS, Matt Puget Sound 26.38m 86' 6" 22.25 25.25 26.38 1(8)
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Men's Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
15 KELLY, Patrick Linfield 25.80m 84' 8" FOUL 25.80 24.13 1(9)

DALZELL, Levi George Fox NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

BISHOP, Dalton Lewis & Clark NM 1

OAKERMAN, Logan Northwest Christia NM 1

ALTENEDER, Collin George Fox NM 2

HORN, Alex George Fox NM 2

ROSE, Austin Unattached NM 2

DALZELL, Caleb George Fox NM 2

SCHUURMANS, Jared Unattached NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MITCHELL, Cody Linfield 37.66m 123' 7" 36.58 37.66 FOUL FOUL 36.00 FOUL

2 JARVIS, Nate Pacific Lutheran 33.10m 108' 7" FOUL 33.10 29.86 FOUL 30.40 29.67

3 CIARI, Peter Puget Sound 30.37m 99' 8" 29.26 FOUL 30.37

4 BRAUCHLER, Jake Unattached 29.07m 95' 4" FOUL FOUL 29.07

5 BOUSQUET, Cooper Linfield 28.65m 94' 0" 28.65 FOUL FOUL

6 PHILIPS, Jared Pacific Lutheran 28.40m 93' 2" 26.82 28.40 26.89

7 VAN ROSEN, Paul George Fox 27.45m 90' 1" FOUL 27.45 FOUL

8 WELLS, Matt Puget Sound 26.38m 86' 6" 22.25 25.25 26.38

9 KELLY, Patrick Linfield 25.80m 84' 8" FOUL 25.80 24.13

DALZELL, Levi George Fox NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

BISHOP, Dalton Lewis & Clark NM

OAKERMAN, Logan Northwest Christia NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 PORTER, Brandin Puget Sound 41.05m 134' 8" 37.46 37.91 40.96 39.22 38.79 41.05

2 LIEDER, Jeff Linfield 40.44m 132' 8" 38.58 40.44 FOUL 37.19 FOUL 39.88

3 FUHRMARK, Ryne Linfield 38.28m 125' 7" 36.58 38.28 FOUL FOUL 38.21 FOUL

4 SWAN, Saige Willamette 37.83m 124' 1" 37.83 34.81 FOUL FOUL FOUL 37.51

5 MARTIN, Josh Willamette 37.73m 123' 9" 37.73 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 36.42

6 WERST, Andrew Lewis & Clark 36.39m 119' 5" FOUL FOUL 35.17 FOUL 36.05 36.39

ROSE, Austin Unattached NM

HORN, Alex George Fox NM

ALTENEDER, Collin George Fox NM

DALZELL, Caleb George Fox NM

SCHUURMANS, Jared Unattached NM

Men's Hammer

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SUNIA, Aleki Lane CC 45.38m 148' 11" 44.09 45.38 45.24 43.90

2 SWAN, Saige Willamette 40.97m 134' 5" 39.19 39.42 37.90 40.97

3 JARVIS, Nate Pacific Lutheran 40.96m 134' 4" 39.85 40.96

4 MITCHELL, Cody Linfield 36.26m 118' 11" 36.26 35.26 32.94 34.30 33.11

5 MARTIN, Josh Willamette 35.08m 115' 1" 35.08 35.07 34.38

6 PORTER, Brandin Puget Sound 34.13m 112' 0" 26.57 32.29 34.13
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Men's Hammer (cont'd)

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

7 WERST, Andrew Lewis & Clark 34.00m 111' 6" 34.00 30.47 33.75 32.60

8 BRAUCHLER, Jake Unattached 32.91m 108' 0" 32.17 31.43 31.70 30.10 31.89 32.91

9 CIARI, Peter Puget Sound 30.77m 100' 11" 29.88 30.77 30.43

10 CANALES, Ramonne Lewis & Clark 28.33m 92' 11" 28.33 26.07 25.44

11 VAN ROSEN, Paul George Fox 18.78m 61' 7" 18.78

BOUSQUET, Cooper Linfield NM

MCARTHUR, James Lewis & Clark NM

BISHOP, Dalton Lewis & Clark NM

ALTENEDER, Collin George Fox NM

HUGHES, Christian George Fox NM

Men's Javelin

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NONNENMACHER, Seth George Fox 55.55m 182' 3" 55.55 FOUL 53.10 FOUL FOUL 55.55

2 WILSON, Kaden Unattached 51.59m 169' 3" 45.34 51.59 50.56 49.23 49.14 51.59

3 LAGRAND, Jake Lewis & Clark 48.24m 158' 3" 42.08 42.76 44.00 FOUL 46.70 48.24

4 MILLER, Alec Linfield 46.40m 152' 3" 46.40 FOUL 44.60 42.33 FOUL 46.40

5 LOPEZ, Tony Lane CC 45.58m 149' 6" 36.38 45.58 40.90 FOUL FOUL 45.58

6 SWARTOUT, Erik Pacific Lutheran 45.04m 147' 9" 45.04 FOUL 43.30 FOUL FOUL 45.04

7 TIBBETTS, Sam Lane CC 42.01m 137' 10" 42.01 38.95 38.65 FOUL FOUL 38.83

8 PETERSONWOOD, Trey Linfield 41.79m 137' 1" 40.11 36.35 41.79 39.81 40.70 39.45

9 WELLS, Matt Puget Sound 36.29m 119' 1" 36.29 FOUL 32.30

10 YAMAMOTO, Sean Lewis & Clark 31.48m 103' 3" 31.48 30.02 26.20

WEAVER, William Unattached NM

OAKERMAN, Logan Northwest Christia NM

ROSE, Austin Unattached NM

IGNACIO, Jose George Fox NM

Women's 100 Meters

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 NOIL, Shayla Lane CC 13.21  (–5.0) 1(1)

2 KEIM, Kalen Pacific Lutheran 13.22  (–5.0) 1(2)

2 WINGARD, McKenzie Lewis & Clark 13.22  (–5.0) 1(2)

4 CONGER, Andraya Pacific Lutheran 13.75  (–5.0) 1(4)

5 MADISON, Audrey Pacific Lutheran 13.77  (–5.0) 1(5)

6 OZAWA, Kayla Pacific Lutheran 14.12  (–5.1) 2(1)

7 HOWARD, Sarah Lewis & Clark 14.31  (–5.1) 2(2)

8 MIHELICH, Jenna Linfield 14.55  (–5.1) 2(3)

9 TASH, Emily Lewis & Clark 14.57  (–5.1) 2(4)

10 RICHWINE, Kycie Linfield 14.60  (–5.1) 2(5)

11 NASSON, Sarah Puget Sound 14.83  (–5.1) 2(6)

12 VEGAS, Rhyan Northwest Christian 14.96  (–3.3) 3(1)

13 HER, Winter Warner Pacific 15.10  (–3.3) 3(2)

14 HUNT, Kelby Puget Sound 15.71  (–3.3) 3(3)
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Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
15 KIRZY, Mya Warner Pacific 16.40  (–3.3) 3(4)

LARSEN, Lis George Fox DNS 1

TAUBE, Kennedy George Fox DNS 1

TURNER, Sara George Fox DNS 1

SAATHOFF, Jessica Pacific Lutheran DNS 2

MEINHART, Kenna George Fox DNS 2

AUSTRIAN, Annie Lewis & Clark DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–5.0)

1 NOIL, Shayla Lane CC 13.21

2 KEIM, Kalen Pacific Lutheran 13.22

2 WINGARD, McKenzie Lewis & Clark 13.22

4 CONGER, Andraya Pacific Lutheran 13.75

5 MADISON, Audrey Pacific Lutheran 13.77

LARSEN, Lis George Fox DNS

TAUBE, Kennedy George Fox DNS

TURNER, Sara George Fox DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–5.1)

1 OZAWA, Kayla Pacific Lutheran 14.12

2 HOWARD, Sarah Lewis & Clark 14.31

3 MIHELICH, Jenna Linfield 14.55

4 TASH, Emily Lewis & Clark 14.57

5 RICHWINE, Kycie Linfield 14.60

6 NASSON, Sarah Puget Sound 14.83

SAATHOFF, Jessica Pacific Lutheran DNS

MEINHART, Kenna George Fox DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–3.3)

1 VEGAS, Rhyan Northwest Christian 14.96

2 HER, Winter Warner Pacific 15.10

3 HUNT, Kelby Puget Sound 15.71

4 KIRZY, Mya Warner Pacific 16.40

AUSTRIAN, Annie Lewis & Clark DNS

Women's 200 Meters

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 NOIL, Shayla Lane CC 26.85  (–4.3) 1(1)

2 KLEEFELD, Carly Lane CC 27.06  (–4.3) 1(2)

3 FORSYTH, Bailey Pacific Lutheran 27.36  (–4.3) 1(3)

4 MCGILL, Dominique Warner Pacific 29.22  (–3.3) 3(1)

5 WILLIS, Stephanie Linfield 29.89  (–3.7) 2(1)

6 NASSON, Sarah Puget Sound 30.04  (–3.7) 2(2)

7 STILLS, Megan Puget Sound 30.30  (–3.7) 2(3)

8 MIHELICH, Jenna Linfield 30.50  (–3.3) 3(2)

9 HER, Winter Warner Pacific 31.40  (–3.3) 3(3)
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Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
10 KLEIN, Tatiana Puget Sound 31.80  (–3.3) 3(4)

11 VEGAS, Rhyan Northwest Christian 31.98  (–3.3) 3(5)

RICHWINE, Kycie Linfield DNS 2

TURNER, Sara George Fox DNS 1

TAUBE, Kennedy George Fox DNS 1

WINGARD, McKenzie Lewis & Clark DNS 1

CONGER, Andraya Pacific Lutheran DNS 1

LANE, Olivia Lane CC DNS 1

SAATHOFF, Jessica Pacific Lutheran DNS 2

TASH, Emily Lewis & Clark DNS 2

HOWARD, Sarah Lewis & Clark DNS 2

WILLIAMS, Bryn Pacific Lutheran DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–4.3)

1 NOIL, Shayla Lane CC 26.85

2 KLEEFELD, Carly Lane CC 27.06

3 FORSYTH, Bailey Pacific Lutheran 27.36

TURNER, Sara George Fox DNS

TAUBE, Kennedy George Fox DNS

WINGARD, McKenzie Lewis & Clark DNS

CONGER, Andraya Pacific Lutheran DNS

LANE, Olivia Lane CC DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–3.7)

1 WILLIS, Stephanie Linfield 29.89

2 NASSON, Sarah Puget Sound 30.04

3 STILLS, Megan Puget Sound 30.30

RICHWINE, Kycie Linfield DNS

SAATHOFF, Jessica Pacific Lutheran DNS

TASH, Emily Lewis & Clark DNS

HOWARD, Sarah Lewis & Clark DNS

WILLIAMS, Bryn Pacific Lutheran DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–3.3)

1 MCGILL, Dominique Warner Pacific 29.22

2 MIHELICH, Jenna Linfield 30.50

3 HER, Winter Warner Pacific 31.40

4 KLEIN, Tatiana Puget Sound 31.80

5 VEGAS, Rhyan Northwest Christian 31.98

Women's 400 Meters

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 KLEEFELD, Carly Lane CC 59.86 1(1)

2 HATHAWAY, Kelsey Pacific Lutheran 1:01.83 1(2)

3 CALAVAN, Macadia George Fox 1:01.88 1(3)

4 RASUBALA, Kiana George Fox 1:02.39 1(4)
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Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
5 JAMES, Katie George Fox 1:04.38 1(5)

6 KIRKWOOD, Elisabeth Lewis & Clark 1:06.38 2(1)

7 STILLS, Megan Puget Sound 1:07.66 2(2)

8 KLEIN, Tatiana Puget Sound 1:08.28 2(3)

9 WILLIS, Stephanie Linfield 1:09.53 2(4)

WILLIAMS, Bryn Pacific Lutheran DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KLEEFELD, Carly Lane CC 59.86

2 HATHAWAY, Kelsey Pacific Lutheran 1:01.83

3 CALAVAN, Macadia George Fox 1:01.88

4 RASUBALA, Kiana George Fox 1:02.39

5 JAMES, Katie George Fox 1:04.38

Section 2 of 2

1 KIRKWOOD, Elisabeth Lewis & Clark 1:06.38

2 STILLS, Megan Puget Sound 1:07.66

3 KLEIN, Tatiana Puget Sound 1:08.28

4 WILLIS, Stephanie Linfield 1:09.53

WILLIAMS, Bryn Pacific Lutheran DNS

Women's 800 Meters

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 GIBBS, Rachel George Fox 2:24.10 1(1)

2 JACKSON, Amelia Lewis & Clark 2:24.67 1(2)

3 HATTON, Emma Puget Sound 2:28.73 1(3)

4 GODBOUT, Nicole Lewis & Clark 2:29.09 1(4)

5 BOWEN, Samantha Lewis & Clark 2:30.43 1(5)

6 SCHAFFER, Sam Puget Sound 2:30.85 1(6)

7 METZLER, Rachael Puget Sound 2:30.92 2(1)

8 MARQUARDT, Olivia Linfield Alumni 2:31.58 2(2)

9 WILDON, Terra Puget Sound 2:31.65 1(7)

10 DUCUSIN, Helena George Fox 2:32.23 1(8)

11 WISE, Alison Puget Sound 2:32.25 1(9)

12 BISSEY, Nicole Linfield 2:34.12 1(10)

13 WEILERT, valerie HPW PDX 2:35.38 1(11)

14 SPONSEL, Michayla Linfield 2:35.93 2(3)

18 TSURUTA, Kinsey George Fox 2:37.01 2(7)

19 IRWIN, MARRY Linfield Alumni 2:39.93 1(12)

20 LYMAN, Kortney Linfield 2:55.39 2(8)

RODDEN, Jaime Linfield DNS 1

EMERICK, Iris Puget Sound NT 2

SCHNORR, Ellie Puget Sound NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
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Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GIBBS, Rachel George Fox 2:24.10

2 JACKSON, Amelia Lewis & Clark 2:24.67

3 HATTON, Emma Puget Sound 2:28.73

4 GODBOUT, Nicole Lewis & Clark 2:29.09

5 BOWEN, Samantha Lewis & Clark 2:30.43

6 SCHAFFER, Sam Puget Sound 2:30.85

7 WILDON, Terra Puget Sound 2:31.65

8 DUCUSIN, Helena George Fox 2:32.23

9 WISE, Alison Puget Sound 2:32.25

10 BISSEY, Nicole Linfield 2:34.12

11 WEILERT, valerie HPW PDX 2:35.38

12 IRWIN, MARRY Linfield Alumni 2:39.93

RODDEN, Jaime Linfield DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 METZLER, Rachael Puget Sound 2:30.92

2 MARQUARDT, Olivia Linfield Alumni 2:31.58

3 SPONSEL, Michayla Linfield 2:35.93

7 TSURUTA, Kinsey George Fox 2:37.01

8 LYMAN, Kortney Linfield 2:55.39

EMERICK, Iris Puget Sound NT

SCHNORR, Ellie Puget Sound NT

Women's 1500 Meters

Pl Name Team Time
1 BISSEY, Nicole Linfield 4:59.61

2 RODDEN, Jaime Linfield 5:00.04

3 WISE, Alison Puget Sound 5:01.10

4 WILDON, Terra Puget Sound 5:07.07

5 METZLER, Rachael Puget Sound 5:11.36

6 NIKOLAUS, Rylie OSU Running Club 5:12.02

7 ESHELMAN, Hannah Puget Sound 5:12.70

8 SAUTER, Casey OSU Running Club 5:14.22

9 BAERNY, Olivia Lane CC 5:18.27

10 HANSEN, Sayge Lane CC 5:26.09

11 ARAGON, Justice Pacific Lutheran 5:26.12

12 MCCRACKEN, Britt Pacific Lutheran 5:30.49

13 AVENDANO, Martina Warner Pacific 5:32.93

14 EMERICK, Iris Puget Sound 5:46.21

15 SIMS, Hannah OSU Running Club 5:54.27

16 BERG, Miranda Pacific Lutheran 6:00.91

17 LIDDIARD, Aidan Pacific Lutheran 6:00.94

18 SELF, Katie OSU Running Club 6:47.38

CRABTREE, Keira Lewis & Clark DNS

SCHNORR, Ellie Puget Sound DNS

BOWERS, Kira Unattached DNS

GIBBS, Rachel George Fox DNS
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Women's 5000 Meters

Pl Name Team Time
1 FALLON, Fionna Rose City Track Club 18:12.50

2 MOORE, Kayla George Fox 18:14.09

3 ANJOS, Liz Rose City Track Club 18:19.08

4 GROENVELD, Kori Lewis & Clark 18:19.70

5 ZIELKE, Shasta Rose City Track Club 18:34.49

6 CEARLEY, Tayler Pacific Lutheran 19:08.24

7 JOHNSON, Josie Unattached 19:14.41

8 SPONENBURG, Sammy Pacific Lutheran 19:27.72

9 BIDDULPH, Caitlin Unattached 19:37.51

10 DALKE, Abby Puget Sound 19:45.24

11 FERGUSON, Grace George Fox 19:49.30

12 GRONSETH, Lydia George Fox 19:50.91

13 MAHDI, Tayseer Team Red Lizard 19:51.50

14 SERNA, Genevieve Lewis & Clark 20:02.35

15 MOEN, Etta Lewis & Clark 20:27.45

16 MORIN, Emily Lane CC 20:37.81

17 FEIG, Caroline Lane CC 20:51.31

18 COONS, Alexandra Lewis & Clark 21:41.28

19 POTTER, Allie Linfield 24:19.82

FRERK, Reilly Lane CC NT

BOWERS, Kira Unattached NT

DELEON, Rebecca Linfield NT

AVENDANO, Martina Warner Pacific NT

Women's 100m Hurdles

Wind:  (–6.2)
Pl Name Team Time
1 RICHWINE, Kycie Linfield 17.52

2 BURKE, Kristen Linfield 17.54

3 CAMERON, Baylie Linfield 17.85

4 KAY, Bronwyn Pacific Lutheran 19.19

5 ARNSWALD, Juliet Linfield 19.57

6 AUSTRIAN, Annie Lewis & Clark 20.64

LANE, Olivia Lane CC DNS

LANDRY, Mckenna George Fox DNS

Women's 400m Hurdles

Pl Name Team Time
1 CAMERON, Baylie Linfield 1:07.69

2 GULLEY, Adrienne Pacific Lutheran 1:12.05

3 VIDAL-HOMAN, Lucero Warner Pacific 1:13.80

4 BURKE, Kristen Linfield 1:13.89

5 ARNSWALD, Juliet Linfield 1:15.65

6 KAY, Bronwyn Pacific Lutheran 1:16.66
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Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

KING, Sarah George Fox DNS

DALZELL, Allison George Fox DNS

Women's 3000m Steeple

Pl Name Team Time
1 SCHAFFER, Sam Puget Sound 11:28.30

2 COMERY, Rianna George Fox 12:32.24

3 HENRY, Sarah George Fox 12:46.53

4 RAMIREZ, Ana Linfield 12:57.49

HULL, Katherine Lewis & Clark DNS

Women's 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time
1 George Fox (A) 47.91

1) KING, Sarah 2) TAUBE, Kennedy

3) TURNER, Sara 4) LARSEN, Lis

2 Pacific Lutheran (A) 49.22

1) FORSYTH, Bailey 2) KEIM, Kalen

3) MADISON, Audrey 4) CONGER, Andraya

3 Pacific Lutheran (B) 52.53

1) OZAWA, Kayla 2) KAY, Bronwyn

3) GULLEY, Adrienne 4) SAATHOFF, Jessica

4 Warner Pacific (A) 54.12

1) VIDAL-HOMAN, Lucero 2) BROUSSARD, Makhai

3) DAWSON, Linda 4) HER, Winter

5 Puget Sound (A) 55.26

1) NASSON, Sarah 2) KLEIN, Tatiana

3) STILLS, Megan 4) EMERICK, Iris

Women's 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time
1 Pacific Lutheran (A) 4:22.60

1) KEIM, Kalen 2) GULLEY, Adrienne

3) FORSYTH, Bailey 4) HATHAWAY, Kelsey

2 Pacific Lutheran (B) 4:54.90

1) MADISON, Audrey 2) WILLIAMS, Bryn

3) ARAGON, Justice 4) KAY, Bronwyn

George Fox (A) NT

1) KING, Sarah 2) JAMES, Katie

3) DALZELL, Allison 4) RASUBALA, Kiana
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Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Lane CC (A) NT

1) NOIL, Shayla 2) BAERNY, Olivia

3) LANE, Olivia 4) KLEEFELD, Carly

Linfield (A) NT

1) BURKE, Kristen 2) CAMERON, Baylie

3) SPONSEL, Michayla 4) PETERSEN, Taylor

Puget Sound (A) NT

1) HATTON, Emma 2) WISE, Alison

3) WILDON, Terra 4) EMERICK, Iris

Warner Pacific (A) NT

Women's High Jump

Pl Name Team Mark 1.39 1.44 1.49 1.54 1.59 1.64 1.69

1 KOZLOWSKI, Stacy George Fox 1.64m 5' 41 /2 P P P O XO O XXX

2 WILSON, Lauren Pacific Lutheran 1.59m 5' 21 /2 P O O XO XO XXX

3 HALL, Toni Lane CC 1.54m 5' 01 /2 P P XXO O XXX

4 HARTNEY, Hailey George Fox 1.54m 5' 01 /2 P O O XO XXX

5 PETERS, Avalyne Pacific Lutheran 1.49m 4' 101 /2 O O O XXX

5 SCHROEDER, Victoria George Fox 1.49m 4' 101 /2 P P O XXX

7 WALL, Tiffany Linfield 1.49m 4' 101 /2 O O XO XXX

8 CURRAN, Sarah Lane CC 1.49m 4' 101 /2 O XXO XXO XXX

9 RODRIGUEZ, Mikayla Northwest Christia 1.44m 4' 83 /4 O O XXX

10 VAN MARTER, Megan Northwest Christia 1.39m 4' 63 /4 O XXX

10 BACH, Kayla Pacific Lutheran 1.39m 4' 63 /4 O XXX

MOSTTLER, Jestyna Northwest Christia NH XXX

RHOADS, Rachel Northwest Christia NH XXX

KIRZY, Mya Warner Pacific NH XXX

AUSTRIAN, Annie Lewis & Clark NH XXX

KEEGAN, Lauren Lewis & Clark NH XXX

DEMATTOS, Chrislyn Lewis & Clark NH XXX

Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Team Mark 2.51 2.66 2.81 2.96 3.11 3.26 3.41 3.56 3.67 3.86

1 MCDANIEL, Olivia Linfield 3.67m 12' 01 /2 P P P P P P XO XXO O XXX

2 FOSSEN, Morgan Lane CC 3.41m 11' 21 /4 P P P P P P O XXX

3 ANGIER, Meg Linfield 3.26m 10' 81 /4 P P P XO O XXO XXX

4 SEAGREN, Sam Lewis & Clark 2.96m 9' 81 /2 P P XXO O XXX

5 VANDERVILLE, Shaye George Fox 2.81m 9' 21 /2 P O XO XXX

6 WATSON, Maggie Pacific Lutheran 2.66m 8' 83 /4 O O XXX

7 OZAWA, Kayla Pacific Lutheran 2.66m 8' 83 /4 XO XO XXX

8 AUSTRIAN, Annie Lewis & Clark 2.51m 8' 23 /4 XXO XXX

GAPPA, Lauren George Fox NH

RAMEY, Emily Pacific Lutheran NH XXX
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Women's Pole Vault (cont'd)

Pl Name Team Mark 2.51 2.66 2.81 2.96 3.11 3.26 3.41 3.56 3.67 3.86

KILCUP, Carlie Pacific Lutheran NH

BENKO, Tatyana Lewis & Clark NH

Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HATHAWAY, Kelsey Pacific Lutheran 5.57m 18' 31 /4  (+2.4) 5.39 (+4.1) 5.57 (+2.4) 5.47 (+3.3) 5.49 (+4.1) PASS PASS

2 MEINHART, Kenna George Fox 5.22m 17' 11 /2  (+3.8) 5.22 (+3.8) 5.17 (+3.4) 5.04 (+2.8) PASS PASS PASS

3 LARSEN, Lis George Fox 5.13m 16' 10"  (+5.1) 4.94 (+3.0) 4.70 (+3.9) 4.69 (+2.8) PASS 5.13 (+5.1) 4.78 (+3.6)

4 LOCEY, Rachelle Lewis & Clark 4.96m 16' 31 /4  (+3.0) 4.75 (+2.6) 4.96 (+3.0) 4.84 (+3.9) 4.46 (+4.9) FOUL FOUL

5 CURRAN, Sarah Lane CC 4.92m 16' 13 /4  (+3.8) 4.67 (+4.5) FOUL 4.92 (+3.8) 4.81 (+3.8) FOUL 4.88 (+7.2)

6 SPENCER, Abigail Northwest Christia 4.80m 15' 9"  (+3.0) 3.62 (+4.0) FOUL 4.80 (+3.0) 4.68 (+4.9) 4.77 (+3.7) FOUL

7 BURK, Emily Pacific Lutheran 4.72m 15' 6"  (+4.9) 4.50 (+2.7) 4.52 (+3.8) 4.66 (+4.0) 4.72 (+4.9) 4.58 (+2.1) 4.65 (+4.7)

8 NORELL, Kyla George Fox 4.71m 15' 51 /2  (+3.2) 4.57 (+2.5) 4.71 (+3.2) 4.61 (+3.9) 4.58 (+4.3) FOUL 4.66 (+5.5)

9 LANE, Olivia Lane CC 4.67m 15' 4"  (+2.9) 4.67 (+2.9) 4.52 (+4.9) 4.66 (+3.7) FOUL PASS PASS

10 BURCH, Alyssa George Fox 4.61m 15' 11 /2  (+3.5) 4.60 (+3.4) 4.50 (+1.8) 4.61 (+3.5)

11 MARSHAL, Tihanne Lewis & Clark 4.30m 14' 11 /4  (+3.0) 4.28 (+2.8) 4.30 (+3.0) 4.20 (+2.2)

RODRIGUEZ, Mikayla Northwest Christia NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

WATERMAN, Hannah Linfield NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

LANDRY, Mckenna George Fox NM

MCDANIEL, Olivia Linfield NM

ROSE, Olivia Unattached NM

Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HATHAWAY, Kelsey Pacific Lutheran 10.89m 35' 83 /4  (+3.6) FOUL 10.10 (+3.9) 10.89 (+3.6) PASS PASS FOUL

2 LOCEY, Rachelle Lewis & Clark 10.33m 33' 103 /4  (+4.2) 10.09 (+3.2) FOUL 10.14 (+6.6) 10.33 (+4.2) FOUL FOUL

3 MARSHAL, Tihanne Lewis & Clark 10.00m 32' 93 /4  (+6.7) 9.32 (+3.9) 10.00 (+6.7) 9.84 (+4.1) 9.27 (+3.2) 9.58 (+3.7) 9.68 (+3.6)

4 SPENCER, Abigail Northwest Christia 9.90m 32' 53 /4  (+6.7) 9.90 (+6.7) FOUL 9.82 (+3.1) 8.93 (+6.8) PASS PASS

5 BURK, Emily Pacific Lutheran 9.88m 32' 5"  (+5.7) 9.81 (+4.7) 9.71 (+3.1) 9.88 (+5.7) 9.63 (+3.5) 9.28 (+4.5) 9.51 (+3.4)

6 BROUSSARD, Makhai Warner Pacific 9.76m 32' 01 /4  (+5.3) 9.39 (+4.0) 9.44 (+4.9) 9.76 (+5.3) 9.13 (+6.1) FOUL 8.99 (+5.2)

7 DEMATTOS, Chrislyn Lewis & Clark 9.70m 31' 10"  (+3.2) 9.70 (+3.2) FOUL 8.82 (+3.3) FOUL 8.86 (+4.5) 9.01 (+5.5)

STROWBRIDGE, Haley George Fox NM

WATERMAN, Hannah Linfield NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

BURCH, Alyssa George Fox NM

MOSTTLER, Jestyna Northwest Christia NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

NORELL, Kyla George Fox NM

ROSE, Olivia Unattached NM

Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CLAYPOOL, Joni Linfield Alumni 11.92m 39' 11 /4 10.43 11.22 FOUL 11.92 FOUL 10.03

2 HUNKIN, Vakeaemanu Pacific Lutheran 11.22m 36' 93 /4 11.22 11.02 FOUL 10.76 10.41 10.80

3 BORSZ, Kate Lane CC 10.29m 33' 91 /4 10.20 9.39 9.72 9.04 10.29 10.27
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Women's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 KNIGHT, Josie Linfield 10.27m 33' 81 /2 8.62 10.21 9.79 10.14 10.27 FOUL

5 CREIGHTON, Ellery Lewis & Clark 10.15m 33' 33 /4 10.14 9.67 10.15 9.95 9.46 8.75

6 WRIGHT, Kailey Linfield 9.96m 32' 81 /4 9.25 9.75 9.45 9.49 9.96 FOUL

7 PINKERTON, Brenna Lane CC 9.87m 32' 43 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.47 9.40 9.56 9.87

8 BROCKAMP, Rachael Linfield 9.78m 32' 1" 9.74 9.78 9.30 9.31 FOUL 9.47

9 MILES, Sara Linfield 9.43m 30' 111 /4 9.23 9.32 9.43

10 DANIELSON , Molly Linfield 9.36m 30' 81 /2 FOUL 9.23 9.36

11 BROWN, Katelyn Pacific Lutheran 9.27m 30' 5" 9.27 9.23 8.91

12 KOEPPEN, Kelley Lewis & Clark 9.19m 30' 2" 9.10 9.19 8.68

13 WATERMAN, Hannah Linfield 9.03m 29' 71 /2 FOUL 8.95 9.03

DAWSON, Linda Warner Pacific NM

JAMIESON, Matney George Fox NM

WARREN, McKenzie Iron Wood TC NM

Women's Discus

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 DUENAS, Hope Willamette 43.41m 142' 5" FOUL 39.67 43.41 38.16 39.67 36.13 2(1)

2 MANIBUSAN, Tahnisha George Fox 37.21m 122' 1" 35.98 37.21 36.86 FOUL FOUL 35.46 2(2)

3 HUNKIN, Vakeaemanu Pacific Lutheran 34.41m 112' 11" 32.09 FOUL FOUL 34.41 FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 DANIELSON , Molly Linfield 34.31m 112' 7" FOUL 34.31 FOUL 33.57 28.98 33.72 2(4)

5 BORSZ, Kate Lane CC 31.93m 104' 9" FOUL 29.20 31.93 27.16 FOUL FOUL 1(1)

6 HARDING, Neely Pacific Lutheran 31.83m 104' 5" FOUL FOUL 31.83 FOUL 26.63 FOUL 2(5)

7 DEZURNEY, Jeidah Willamette 31.38m 102' 11" 31.38 29.00 31.02 FOUL 23.37 FOUL 2(6)

8 PETERS, Emma Pacific Lutheran 31.08m 102' 0" 31.08 29.50 FOUL FOUL 2(7)

9 BROWN, Katelyn Pacific Lutheran 30.96m 101' 7" FOUL 29.02 30.96 2(8)

10 PINKERTON, Brenna Lane CC 29.45m 96' 7" FOUL FOUL 29.45 1(2)

11 GUERRERO, Vanessa Warner Pacific 28.79m 94' 5" 27.21 25.94 28.79 1(3)

12 MILES, Sara Linfield 28.33m 92' 11" 24.25 FOUL 28.33 1(4)

13 BROCKAMP, Rachael Linfield 27.74m 91' 0" 26.14 27.32 27.74 1(5)

CROWELL, Abby Puget Sound NM 1

INOUYE, Sam Puget Sound NM 1

JAMIESON, Matney George Fox NM 1

WRIGHT, Kailey Linfield NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BORSZ, Kate Lane CC 31.93m 104' 9" FOUL 29.20 31.93 27.16 FOUL FOUL

2 PINKERTON, Brenna Lane CC 29.45m 96' 7" FOUL FOUL 29.45

3 GUERRERO, Vanessa Warner Pacific 28.79m 94' 5" 27.21 25.94 28.79

4 MILES, Sara Linfield 28.33m 92' 11" 24.25 FOUL 28.33

5 BROCKAMP, Rachael Linfield 27.74m 91' 0" 26.14 27.32 27.74

CROWELL, Abby Puget Sound NM

INOUYE, Sam Puget Sound NM

JAMIESON, Matney George Fox NM
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Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 2 of 2

1 DUENAS, Hope Willamette 43.41m 142' 5" FOUL 39.67 43.41 38.16 39.67 36.13

2 MANIBUSAN, Tahnisha George Fox 37.21m 122' 1" 35.98 37.21 36.86 FOUL FOUL 35.46

3 HUNKIN, Vakeaemanu Pacific Lutheran 34.41m 112' 11" 32.09 FOUL FOUL 34.41 FOUL FOUL

4 DANIELSON , Molly Linfield 34.31m 112' 7" FOUL 34.31 FOUL 33.57 28.98 33.72

5 HARDING, Neely Pacific Lutheran 31.83m 104' 5" FOUL FOUL 31.83 FOUL 26.63 FOUL

6 DEZURNEY, Jeidah Willamette 31.38m 102' 11" 31.38 29.00 31.02 FOUL 23.37 FOUL

7 PETERS, Emma Pacific Lutheran 31.08m 102' 0" 31.08 29.50 FOUL FOUL

8 BROWN, Katelyn Pacific Lutheran 30.96m 101' 7" FOUL 29.02 30.96

WRIGHT, Kailey Linfield NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Women's Hammer

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 FALCK, Alecia Western Oregon 45.51m 149' 4" 43.86 44.59 43.99 45.51 44.44 43.36 2(1)

2 DEAN, Sylvia Western Oregon 45.25m 148' 5" 43.61 44.32 43.85 45.25 43.25 2(2)

3 HUNKIN, Vakeaemanu Pacific Lutheran 44.73m 146' 9" 42.08 44.32 42.96 44.73 41.28 2(3)

4 WRIGHT, Kailey Linfield 44.15m 144' 10" 42.22 42.93 41.26 42.41 44.15 42.67 2(4)

5 GUERRERO, Vanessa Warner Pacific 40.65m 133' 4" 40.40 38.39 40.65 2(5)

6 BORSZ, Kate Lane CC 39.63m 130' 0" 34.48 38.80 39.63 38.12 1(1)

7 MORESCO, Riley George Fox 37.62m 123' 5" 35.38 37.62 31.66 32.11 32.47 2(6)

8 DEZURNEY, Jeidah Willamette 37.40m 122' 8" 37.40 34.92 33.38 34.23 36.58 2(7)

9 CREIGHTON, Ellery Lewis & Clark 35.72m 117' 2" 35.72 32.30 2(8)

10 STARNES, Syrah Lewis & Clark 34.86m 114' 4" 34.86 PASS 32.12 2(9)

11 MANIBUSAN, Tahnisha George Fox 33.78m 110' 10" 33.78 28.70 32.22 1(2)

12 BLOOD, Carolyn Linfield Alumni 32.63m 107' 1" 32.63 32.47 1(3)

13 RUSSELL , Madisan Unattached 32.50m 106' 7" 28.52 30.21 32.50 1(4)

14 BRADLEY, Mikayla Linfield 32.38m 106' 3" 32.38 29.28 1(5)

15 KOEPPEN, Kelley Lewis & Clark 32.16m 105' 6" 30.61 32.16 1(6)

16 PINKERTON, Brenna Lane CC 32.03m 105' 1" 30.93 32.03 1(7)

17 DANIELSON , Molly Linfield 30.80m 101' 0" 30.76 30.80 1(8)

18 HARDING, Neely Pacific Lutheran 28.86m 94' 8" 28.86 1(9)

19 BROWN, Katelyn Pacific Lutheran 27.91m 91' 7" 27.91 1(10)

DAWSON, Linda Warner Pacific NM 1

CRAGUN, Bailee Lewis & Clark NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

PETERS, Emma Pacific Lutheran NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

JAMIESON, Matney George Fox NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

KORFF, Halie Western Oregon NM 2

DUENAS, Hope Willamette NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BORSZ, Kate Lane CC 39.63m 130' 0" 34.48 38.80 39.63 38.12

2 MANIBUSAN, Tahnisha George Fox 33.78m 110' 10" 33.78 28.70 32.22

3 BLOOD, Carolyn Linfield Alumni 32.63m 107' 1" 32.63 32.47

4 RUSSELL , Madisan Unattached 32.50m 106' 7" 28.52 30.21 32.50
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Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 BRADLEY, Mikayla Linfield 32.38m 106' 3" 32.38 29.28

6 KOEPPEN, Kelley Lewis & Clark 32.16m 105' 6" 30.61 32.16

7 PINKERTON, Brenna Lane CC 32.03m 105' 1" 30.93 32.03

8 DANIELSON , Molly Linfield 30.80m 101' 0" 30.76 30.80

9 HARDING, Neely Pacific Lutheran 28.86m 94' 8" 28.86

10 BROWN, Katelyn Pacific Lutheran 27.91m 91' 7" 27.91

DAWSON, Linda Warner Pacific NM

CRAGUN, Bailee Lewis & Clark NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

PETERS, Emma Pacific Lutheran NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 FALCK, Alecia Western Oregon 45.51m 149' 4" 43.86 44.59 43.99 45.51 44.44 43.36

2 DEAN, Sylvia Western Oregon 45.25m 148' 5" 43.61 44.32 43.85 45.25 43.25

3 HUNKIN, Vakeaemanu Pacific Lutheran 44.73m 146' 9" 42.08 44.32 42.96 44.73 41.28

4 WRIGHT, Kailey Linfield 44.15m 144' 10" 42.22 42.93 41.26 42.41 44.15 42.67

5 GUERRERO, Vanessa Warner Pacific 40.65m 133' 4" 40.40 38.39 40.65

6 MORESCO, Riley George Fox 37.62m 123' 5" 35.38 37.62 31.66 32.11 32.47

7 DEZURNEY, Jeidah Willamette 37.40m 122' 8" 37.40 34.92 33.38 34.23 36.58

8 CREIGHTON, Ellery Lewis & Clark 35.72m 117' 2" 35.72 32.30

9 STARNES, Syrah Lewis & Clark 34.86m 114' 4" 34.86 PASS 32.12

JAMIESON, Matney George Fox NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

KORFF, Halie Western Oregon NM

DUENAS, Hope Willamette NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Women's Javelin

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 GRADDY, Machaela Pacific Lutheran 39.09m 128' 3" FOUL 31.75 39.09 2(1)

2 BROOKS, Dana Linfield 35.24m 115' 7" 34.57 33.27 FOUL FOUL 34.35 35.24 2(2)

3 KILCUP, Carlie Pacific Lutheran 32.70m 107' 3" 32.70 29.77 29.60 2(3)

4 RUSSELL , Madisan Unattached 32.63m 107' 1" 32.63 31.73 28.75 31.43 30.70 31.47 2(4)

5 BURNS, Trudy Lane CC 32.48m 106' 7" 32.48 32.17 PASS 1(1)

6 OVALL, Riley Lane CC 30.60m 100' 5" 30.22 29.62 28.81 28.46 29.13 30.60 1(2)

7 CHAMBERLAIN, Morgan Linfield 30.33m 99' 6" 28.46 26.40 30.33 FOUL 27.65 FOUL 2(5)

8 INOUYE, Sam Puget Sound 29.47m 96' 8" 29.47 FOUL 24.68 FOUL FOUL 29.47 1(3)

9 PETERS, Emma Pacific Lutheran 28.69m 94' 1" FOUL 28.69 FOUL 1(4)

10 STARNES, Syrah Lewis & Clark 27.95m 91' 8" 23.51 24.70 27.95 1(5)

11 KIRKWOOD, Elisabeth Lewis & Clark 27.19m 89' 2" 27.19 25.91 23.20 1(6)

CRAGUN, Bailee Lewis & Clark NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

CROWELL, Abby Puget Sound NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FRIEDRICHSEN, Kaylea George Fox NM 1

STROWBRIDGE, Haley George Fox NM 2

CRUICKSHANK, Elizabeth George Fox NM 2

GUILD, Demi George Fox NM 2

OVALL, Riley Unattached NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS

LINFIELD JENN BOYMAN MEMORIAL INVITATIONAL
McMinnville, OR
Linfield College

Saturday, April 7, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/7/2018 4:25 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 26



Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BURNS, Trudy Lane CC 32.48m 106' 7" 32.48 32.17 PASS

2 OVALL, Riley Lane CC 30.60m 100' 5" 30.22 29.62 28.81 28.46 29.13 30.60

3 INOUYE, Sam Puget Sound 29.47m 96' 8" 29.47 FOUL 24.68 FOUL FOUL 29.47

4 PETERS, Emma Pacific Lutheran 28.69m 94' 1" FOUL 28.69 FOUL

5 STARNES, Syrah Lewis & Clark 27.95m 91' 8" 23.51 24.70 27.95

6 KIRKWOOD, Elisabeth Lewis & Clark 27.19m 89' 2" 27.19 25.91 23.20

CRAGUN, Bailee Lewis & Clark NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

CROWELL, Abby Puget Sound NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

FRIEDRICHSEN, Kaylea George Fox NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 GRADDY, Machaela Pacific Lutheran 39.09m 128' 3" FOUL 31.75 39.09

2 BROOKS, Dana Linfield 35.24m 115' 7" 34.57 33.27 FOUL FOUL 34.35 35.24

3 KILCUP, Carlie Pacific Lutheran 32.70m 107' 3" 32.70 29.77 29.60

4 RUSSELL , Madisan Unattached 32.63m 107' 1" 32.63 31.73 28.75 31.43 30.70 31.47

5 CHAMBERLAIN, Morgan Linfield 30.33m 99' 6" 28.46 26.40 30.33 FOUL 27.65 FOUL

GUILD, Demi George Fox NM

CRUICKSHANK, Elizabeth George Fox NM

STROWBRIDGE, Haley George Fox NM

OVALL, Riley Unattached NM
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